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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 840 840 840
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 340 320

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3 Years 831 1019 1850 631 1219 0 428 152 21 37 2 520
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 157 206 363 117 246 0 66 34 16 2 0 82
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies

year placed
(2013-14) 840 727 (2015-16) 403 112 175000 (One Lakh Seventy 158
Five Thousand )
(2014-15) 840 784 (2016-17) 380 18 200000 (Two Lakh) 175
(2015-16) 840 735 (2017-18) 424 56 150000 (One Lakh Fifty 150
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Thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 325 252 (2015-16) 47

(2015-16) 325 244 (2016-17) 100

(2016-17) 320 251 (2017-18) 164
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No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
24 175000 (One Lakh Seventy 2

Five Thousand )
43 200000 (Two Lakh) 2
14 200000 (Two Lakh) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

88792 (Eighty Eight Thousand Seve
n Hundred Ninety two)

5010531 (Fifty Lakh Ten Thousand
Five Hundred Thirty One)

1063704 (Ten Lakh Sixty Three Tho
usand Seven Hundred Four)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

91563 (Ninety One Thousand Five
Hundred Sixty Three)

517212 (Five Lakh Seventeen Thou
sand Two Hundred Twelve)

910047 (Nine Lakh Ten Thousand F
ourty Seven)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

58631 (Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hu
ndred Thirty One)

189409 (One Lakh Eighty nine Tho
usand Four Hundred Nine)

659754 (Six Lakh Fifty Nine Thousa
nd Seven Hundred Fifty Four)
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Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount

77417092 (Seven Crore Seventy Fo
ur Lakh Seventeen Thousand Ninet
y Two)

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

1186888 (Eleven Lakh Eighty Six Th
ousand Eight Hundred Eighty Eight

)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

31135 (Thirty One Thousand One H
undred Thirty Five )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

70074293 (Seven Crore Seventy Fo
ur Thousand Two Hundred Ninety
Three)

162170 (One Lakh Sixty Two Thous
and One Hundred Seventy)

40895 (Forty Thousand Eight Hund
red Ninety Five)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16
Utilised Amount

64308470 (Six Crore Forty Three La
kh Eight Thousand Four Hundred S
eventy)

177698 (One Lakh Seventy Seven T
housand Six Hundred Ninety Eight

)

57473 (Fifty Seven Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Three)

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?
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Srno

10

11
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Name

Dr PRAKASH MARUTIRAO
HEREKAR

PRASAD GANGADHAR

CHHAPKHANE

DR SHOBHA GUNAJI MULIK

PRAVINSINGH BAHADURSINGH

SHILEDAR

ANAND KAXMAN GADIWADD

DR SANTOSHKUMAR

BABANRAO YADAV

ANITA SANJAY CHIKHALIKAR

ASHALATA NARAYAN KHOT

DR SUJATA S PATIL

DR KISHOR V GURAV

DR VARSHA S KHUDE

Age

62

48

45

37

38

40

39

36

43

35

37

Designation

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

NET

NET

Ph.D

SET

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience
(In Months)

468

108

156

84

90

90

90

126

90

40

157
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Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

29-07-
1983

11-08-
2009

27-12-
2004

11-07-
2011

01-02-
2011

20-01-
2011

29-11-
2010

25-01-
2008

28-12-
2010

11-04-
2015

15-06-
2005

Leaving Association
Date type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

511
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12 DR SAVITA SANJAY DESAI
13 MOHAMMADJAFFAR

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
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MOHAMMADGOUSE BAGWAN

DR RAMESH MAHADEV
SALUNKHE

DR WAINGADE RAJKUMAR
ANNASO

DR SANJAY SHANKARRAO RUPE
Dr GANGUBAI SHASHIKALA
DHANPAL INGALE

AJIT BABURAO GURAV

MR LIYAKAT NASARUDDIN
SHIKALGAR

ASHA SNEHALKUMAR
MANIYAR

BABU GOPAL PATIL
RAVINDRA KOUSTABH
DIVAKAR

DR LAZARUS PRABHAKAR
LANKA

VIJAY S RENDALKAR

51

55

48

40

53

54

47

58

60

36

52

49

50

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

SET

NET

Ph.D

NET

332

384

204

76

288

331

276

385

324

39

335

276

336

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-11-
1990

15-09-
1986

16-08-
2000

01-01-
2011

15-07-
1993

20-11-
1990

01-12-
1993

19-08-
1989

26-08-
1991

10-04-
2015

07-08-
1996

15-06-
2005

20-11-
1990

30-06-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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25 DR CHANDRAVADAN M NAIK 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes Yes 15-06-  --- Regular
2005

26 DR NADGOUDA ARATI 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
BALAVANT 2009

27 KAMBLE ANANDI SADASHIV 43  Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 228 Yes Yes 01-12- - Regular
1999

28 PATIL SANDEEP DHONDIRAM 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 84 Yes Yes 09-01-  --- Regular
2011

29 JADHAV SUSHAMA ARJUN 37 Assistant Professor Female SET 96 Yes Yes 29-11- - Regular
2010

30 DR MHOPARE RAHUL 38  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes Yes 01-08-  --- Regular
SHANKARAO 2009

31 NHIVEKAR SUHAS GOVIND 55  Associate Professor Male M.A.(Political 384 Yes Yes 02-01- - Regular
Science) 1986

32 DR AVINASH AVADHUTRAO 37  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes Yes 30-01- - Regular
RAMTEKE 2008

33 DR CHIDANAND MURGEPPA 39  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 42 Yes Yes 13-04-  --- Regular
KANMADI 2015

34 DR APPASAHEB ANNAPPA 58  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes Yes 05-06-  --- Regular
WALI 2005

35 DR PITAMBER YALGONDA 49  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes Yes 03-12- - Regular
PATIL 1999

36 DR PRASHANT PRABHAKAR 53  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 360 Yes Yes 12-08-  --- Regular
SHAHA 1988

37 DR PANDITRAV DATTATRAYA 47  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes Yes 31-12- - Regular
SHIRAGAVE 2001

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 7M1
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38 SUPRIYA ANANDRAO DESAI 32 Assistant Professor

39 DR VIJAY DAGADU GAIKWAD 41 Assistant Professor

40 PRABHAKAR SHANKAR POL 50 Other

41 SUGAM PRABHAKAR CHAVAN 55 Associate Professor

42 VISHWAS PANDURANG 61 Other
SURVOUNSHI

43 SWAPNIL S POTDAR 28 Lecturer

44 SAVITRI KALLAPA NADKARNI 29 Lecturer

45 SMITA P GHASARI 27 Lecturer

46 CHAVAN YOGENDRAR 27 Assistant Professor

47 DR AMOL ASHOK NARE 37 Assistant Professor

48 PRITI CHANDRAKANT ARAGE 29 Assistant Professor

49 DESAI GEETA VIJAY 26 Assistant Professor

50 SUKHADA VASANT BHOSALE 36 Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

SET

Ph.D

M.LISc

M.Sc.

MP.Ed.

B.E

B.E

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

SET

M.COM

Ph.D

43

140

264

372

384

53

84

53

36

132

36

36

20

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-04-
2015

29-11-
2010

13-11-
1997

24-11-
1998

01-08-
1986

02-07-
2018

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

16-07-
2018

01-02-
2018

10-07-
2018

01-02-
2018

10-07-
2018

31-05-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
Other
Other

Other

Other
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51 VEERKUMAR BAPU BORWADE 26 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 20 Yes Yes 10-07- - Other
2018
52 KOTHAWALE MADHURI R 25  Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 No Yes 10-07- - Other
2018
53 NILESH BANDA JADHAV 34 Assistant Professor Male M.A 84 Yes Yes 10-07- - Other
2018
54 SAGAR RAMCHANDRA KAMBLE 28  Assistant Professor Male M.A 24 Yes Yes 10-07- - Other
2018
55 SARIKA VITTHAL KUMBHAR 25  Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes Yes 02-07- - Other
2018
56 DR USHA B PATIL 53  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes Yes 30-06- - Visiting
2016
57 DR ARUN VITTHAL POUDMAL 48  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 197 Yes Yes 01-02- - Visiting
2018
58 ADVAIT DHONDIRAM JOSHI 51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 252 Yes Yes 01-02- - Visiting
2018
59 DR DATTATRAY MALLU PATIL 48  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 153 Yes Yes 18-06-  --- Visiting
2018
60 DR CHANDRAKANT BALAVANT 53  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes Yes 05-07- - Visiting
POTDAR 2018
61 PANDURANG RANABA 51 Assistant Professor Male M.A 288 Yes Yes 03-07- - Visiting
FARAGATE 2018
62 DR SURESH MARUTI CHAVAN 39  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 144 Yes Yes 03-07- - Visiting
2018
63 DR SUBHASH ATMARAM 58  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 384 Yes Yes 03-07- - Visiting
JADHAV 2018
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64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

VANDANA S SALOKHE

GOUTAM BAPU JIRAJE

SACHIN VILAS KULKARNI

KUMBHAR SNEHAL SAMBHA|I

KURANE VINAYAK PARASHRAM

PRASHANT SUBHASH

KUMBHAR

DR K D PATIL

VIJAYALAXMI A CHOUGULE

JAYSHILA MAHADEO KARADE

SHRAVAN CHANDRU MANE

Dr Pravin Raghunath Jadhan

DR PRADNYA AVINASH

MAGDUM

BURUD SANTOSH KALLAPPA

27

30

30

28

29

27

52

29

40

49

32

35

27

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

B.E

M.Sc.

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.
(Microbiology)

15

72

48

36

16

300

16

132

228

46

112

24
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Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-02-
2018

02-08-
2017

02-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

18-06-
2018

17-07-
2017

16-07-
2018

31-08-
1999

02-07-
2018

18-06-
2018

01-08-
2018

31-03-
2018

12-03-
2018

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Visiting
Adhoc/
Contractual

Visiting

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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