

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-11104

Institute Name: Devchand College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	840	840	840			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	340	320				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	831	1019	1850	631	1219	0	428	152	21	37	2	520
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	157	206	363	117	246	0	66	34	16	2	0	82

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	840	727	(2015-16)	403	112	175000 (One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand)	158
(2014-15)	840	784	(2016-17)	380	18	200000 (Two Lakh)	175
(2015-16)	840	735	(2017-18)	424	56	150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand)	150

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 year	G [2 Years Pr	ogram(s)1: Place	ement & higher	studies for	previous 3 year
---	---------------	------------------	----------------	-------------	-----------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	325	252	(2015-16)	47	24	175000 (One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand)	2
(2015-16)	325	244	(2016-17)	100	43	200000 (Two Lakh)	2
(2016-17)	320	251	(2017-18)	164	14	200000 (Two Lakh)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	88792 (Eighty Eight Thousand Seve n Hundred Ninety two)	91563 (Ninety One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Three)	58631 (Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One)
New Equipment for Laboratories	5010531 (Fifty Lakh Ten Thousand Five Hundred Thirty One)	517212 (Five Lakh Seventeen Thou sand Two Hundred Twelve)	189409 (One Lakh Eighty nine Tho usand Four Hundred Nine)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1063704 (Ten Lakh Sixty Three Tho usand Seven Hundred Four)	910047 (Nine Lakh Ten Thousand F ourty Seven)	659754 (Six Lakh Fifty Nine Thousa nd Seven Hundred Fifty Four)
Annual Operational Expenditure	1		1

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	77417092 (Seven Crore Seventy Fo ur Lakh Seventeen Thousand Ninet y Two)	70074293 (Seven Crore Seventy Fo ur Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Three)	64308470 (Six Crore Forty Three La kh Eight Thousand Four Hundred S eventy)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1186888 (Eleven Lakh Eighty Six Th ousand Eight Hundred Eighty Eight)	162170 (One Lakh Sixty Two Thous and One Hundred Seventy)	177698 (One Lakh Seventy Seven T housand Six Hundred Ninety Eight)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	31135 (Thirty One Thousand One H undred Thirty Five)	40895 (Forty Thousand Eight Hund red Ninety Five)	57473 (Fifty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr PRAKASH MARUTIRAO HEREKAR	62	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	468	Yes	Yes	29-07- 1983		Regular
2	PRASAD GANGADHAR CHHAPKHANE	48	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	108	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2009		Regular
3	DR SHOBHA GUNAJI MULIK	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	27-12- 2004		Regular
4	PRAVINSINGH BAHADURSINGH SHILEDAR	37	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	84	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2011		Regular
5	ANAND KAXMAN GADIWADD	38	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	90	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2011		Regular
6	DR SANTOSHKUMAR BABANRAO YADAV	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	90	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2011		Regular
7	ANITA SANJAY CHIKHALIKAR	39	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	90	Yes	Yes	29-11- 2010		Regular
8	ASHALATA NARAYAN KHOT	36	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	126	Yes	Yes	25-01- 2008		Regular
9	DR SUJATA S PATIL	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	90	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2010		Regular
10	DR KISHOR V GURAV	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	40	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2015		Regular
11	DR VARSHA S KHUDE	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2005		Regular

12	DR SAVITA SANJAY DESAI	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	332	Yes	Yes	20-11- 1990		Regular
13	MOHAMMADJAFFAR MOHAMMADGOUSE BAGWAN	55	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	384	Yes	Yes	15-09- 1986		Regular
14	DR RAMESH MAHADEV SALUNKHE	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2000		Regular
15	DR WAINGADE RAJKUMAR ANNASO	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	76	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2011		Regular
16	DR SANJAY SHANKARRAO RUPE	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	15-07- 1993		Regular
17	Dr GANGUBAI SHASHIKALA DHANPAL INGALE	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	331	Yes	Yes	20-11- 1990		Regular
18	AJIT BABURAO GURAV	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	276	Yes	Yes	01-12- 1993		Regular
19	MR LIYAKAT NASARUDDIN SHIKALGAR	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	385	Yes	Yes	19-08- 1989		Regular
20	ASHA SNEHALKUMAR MANIYAR	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	No	26-08- 1991	30-06- 2018	Regular
21	BABU GOPAL PATIL	36	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	39	Yes	Yes	10-04- 2015		Regular
22	RAVINDRA KOUSTABH DIVAKAR	52	Associate Professor	Male	NET	335	Yes	Yes	07-08- 1996		Regular
23	DR LAZARUS PRABHAKAR LANKA	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2005		Regular
24	VIJAY S RENDALKAR	50	Associate Professor	Male	NET	336	Yes	Yes	20-11- 1990		Regular

25	DR CHANDRAVADAN M NAIK	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2005	 Regular
26	DR NADGOUDA ARATI BALAVANT	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	97	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009	 Regular
27	KAMBLE ANANDI SADASHIV	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	228	Yes	Yes	01-12- 1999	 Regular
28	PATIL SANDEEP DHONDIRAM	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2011	 Regular
29	JADHAV SUSHAMA ARJUN	37	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	96	Yes	Yes	29-11- 2010	 Regular
30	DR MHOPARE RAHUL SHANKARAO	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009	 Regular
31	NHIVEKAR SUHAS GOVIND	55	Associate Professor	Male	M.A.(Political Science)	384	Yes	Yes	02-01- 1986	 Regular
32	DR AVINASH AVADHUTRAO RAMTEKE	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2008	 Regular
33	DR CHIDANAND MURGEPPA KANMADI	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	42	Yes	Yes	13-04- 2015	 Regular
34	DR APPASAHEB ANNAPPA WALI	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2005	 Regular
35	DR PITAMBER YALGONDA PATIL	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	03-12- 1999	 Regular
36	DR PRASHANT PRABHAKAR SHAHA	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	12-08- 1988	 Regular
37	DR PANDITRAV DATTATRAYA SHIRAGAVE	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	31-12- 2001	 Regular

38	SUPRIYA ANANDRAO DESAI	32	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	43	Yes	Yes	13-04- 2015		Regular
39	DR VIJAY DAGADU GAIKWAD	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	140	Yes	Yes	29-11- 2010		Regular
40	PRABHAKAR SHANKAR POL	50	Other	Male	M.LISc	264	Yes	Yes	13-11- 1997		Regular
41	SUGAM PRABHAKAR CHAVAN	55	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	372	Yes	Yes	24-11- 1998		Regular
42	VISHWAS PANDURANG SURVOUNSHI	61	Other	Male	MP.Ed.	384	Yes	No	01-08- 1986	31-05- 2017	Regular
43	SWAPNIL S POTDAR	28	Lecturer	Male	B.E	53	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
44	SAVITRI KALLAPA NADKARNI	29	Lecturer	Female	B.E	84	Yes	No	01-02- 2018	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
45	SMITA P GHASARI	27	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	53	Yes	No	01-02- 2018	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
46	CHAVAN YOGENDRA R	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	36	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
47	DR AMOL ASHOK NARE	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018		Other
48	PRITI CHANDRAKANT ARAGE	29	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	36	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2018		Other
49	DESAI GEETA VIJAY	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	36	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018		Other
50	SUKHADA VASANT BHOSALE	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	20	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2018		Other

51	VEERKUMAR BAPU BORWADE	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	20	Yes	Yes	10-07-	 Other
									2018	
52	KOTHAWALE MADHURI R	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	16	No	Yes	10-07- 2018	 Other
53	NILESH BANDA JADHAV	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	84	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2018	 Other
54	SAGAR RAMCHANDRA KAMBLE	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	24	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2018	 Other
55	SARIKA VITTHAL KUMBHAR	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2018	 Other
56	DR USHA B PATIL	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2016	 Visiting
57	DR ARUN VITTHAL POUDMAL	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	197	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Visiting
58	ADVAIT DHONDIRAM JOSHI	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Visiting
59	DR DATTATRAY MALLU PATIL	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	153	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2018	 Visiting
60	DR CHANDRAKANT BALAVANT POTDAR	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2018	 Visiting
61	PANDURANG RANABA FARAGATE	51	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	288	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2018	 Visiting
62	DR SURESH MARUTI CHAVAN	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2018	 Visiting
63	DR SUBHASH ATMARAM JADHAV	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2018	 Visiting

64	VANDANA S SALOKHE	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	48	Yes	No	01-02- 2018	31-03- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
65	GOUTAM BAPU JIRAJE	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	15	No	Yes	02-08- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
66	SACHIN VILAS KULKARNI	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	72	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
67	KUMBHAR SNEHAL SAMBHAJI	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
68	KURANE VINAYAK PARASHRAM	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	36	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
69	PRASHANT SUBHASH KUMBHAR	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	16	No	Yes	10-07- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
70	DR K D PATIL	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2018		Visiting
71	VIJAYALAXMI A CHOUGULE	29	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	16	No	Yes	17-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
72	JAYSHILA MAHADEO KARADE	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	132	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2018		Visiting
73	SHRAVAN CHANDRU MANE	49	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	228	Yes	No	31-08- 1999	12-03- 2018	Regular
74	Dr Pravin Raghunath Jadhan	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	46	No	Yes	02-07- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
75	DR PRADNYA AVINASH MAGDUM	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	112	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
76	BURUD SANTOSH KALLAPPA	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	24	No	Yes	01-08- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual